=

GASTRONOMIC TOURISM:
THE INFLUENCE OF SENSORY PERCEPTION
AND CULTURAL FOOD
TOWARDS THE INTENTION TO REVISIT AMONG
EXPATRIATES AND TOURISTS IN JOHOR

NUR ASHIQIN BINTI MOHD ZABIDY 2013495332
NUR FAREDA BINTI ABDULLAH 2013456632
QATRUNNADA BINTI AHMID 2013231268

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (TOURISM MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
BANDARAYA MELAKA

JUNE 2015



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

a

-~

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) TOURISM MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

I, NUR ASHIQIN BINTIMOHD ZABIDY (I/C Number: 920428-01-6356)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and it not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: W\ Date: 0% JuLy a0ls




ABSTRACT

Instead of becoming the important role in our daily lives and also a tool of survival,
Johor’s cultural foods reflect the place’s identity, uniqueness, history, traditions and
cultures of the Johor. The cultural foods in Johor are recognized as an authentic, original,
exotic which is unique and different from other state’s cultural food. The cultural foods in
Johor are the symbol of hospitality, social status, and religious. What have been selected
to eat, how to prepare it, serve it, and even how to eat it are all factors touched by cultural
inheritance. Sensory perception which are taste, sight, hearing, smell and touch also may
cause the expatriates and tourists attracted to visit Johor for their cultural foods. This
paper report the opportunity of the growth of gastronomic tourism in Johor with regard of
sensory perception and cultural food may lead the intention to revisit towards
gastronomic tourism in the future. The result revealed that, the authentic, unique, difficult
to find, exotic and show the community identity of the cultural food have significance
influence that can stimulate expatriates’ and tourists’ intention to revisit and recommend
it to their families and relatives. The trend of modern and urbanization food or other
countries’ food expansion in the country will affect the original taste also the quality of
the cultural foods and it may result them to be extinct. Therefore, the promotion and
marketing the Johor’s cultural foods is an effective strategy to improve the tourism

industry of Johor in gastronomic tourism.

Keywords: sensory perception; cultural food; intention to revisit; gastronomic tourism;

Johor, opportunity



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

1.8

The Gastronomy Industry in Malaysia
Purpose of Study

Problem Statement

Research Objective

Research Question

Significance of Study

Theoretical Framework

Definitions of Terms

1.7.1 Tourist

1.7.2 Attitude

1.7.3 Normative Belief and Motivation to Comply
1.7.4 Behavioural Intention
Structure of The Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1

Introduction

Sensory Perception

vii

PAGE

ii

vi

vii

Xi

Xii

N NN NN Y AR W WD



22
2:3
24
25

Cultural Food

Intention To Revisit

Theory

Cultural Food

2.5.1 Laksa Johor

2.5.2 Mee Bandung Muar
2.5.3 Mee Racun Batu Pahat
2.5.4 Botok-botok

2.5.5 Soto

2.5.6 Nasi Biryani Gam
2.5.7 Nasi Ambeng or Nasi Ambang
2.5.8 Mee Rebus Stulang
2.5.9 Telur Pindang

2.5.10 Kacang Pool

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5

Introduction

Population and Sample Size

Research Design

Research Instrument

3.3.1 Question Used In Section A
3.3.2 Question Used In Section B
3.3.3 Question Used In Section C
3.3.4 Question Used In Section D
Pilot Study

3.4.1 Pilot Study of Survey Instrument

Data Collection Process

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1
4.2

Introduction
Reliability Coefficient

viii

11
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16

17
17
18
18
21
21
22
22
23
23
23

25
25



	GASTRONOMIC TOURISM:THE INFLUENCE OF SENSORY PERCEPTION AND CULTURAL FOOD TOWARDS THE INTENTION TO REVISIT AMONG EXPATRIATES AND TOURISTS IN JOHOR
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 THE GASTRONOMY INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA
	1.2 PURPOSE OF STUDY
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.7 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.8 DEFINITIONS OF TERMS
	1.8.1 Tourist
	1.8.2 Attitude
	1.8.3 Normative Belief and Motivation to Comply
	1.8.4 Behavioural Intention

	1.9 STRUCTURE OF THE STUDY

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 SENSORY PERCEPTION
	2.3 CULTURAL FOOD
	2.4 INTENTION TO REVISIT
	2.5 THEORY
	2.6 CULTURAL FOOD
	2.6.1 Laksa Johor
	2.6.2 Mee Bandung Muar
	2.6.3 Mee Racun Batu Pahat
	2.6.4 Botok-botok
	2.6.5 Soto
	2.6.6 NasiBiryani Gam
	2.6.7 NasiAmbeng or Nasi Ambang
	2.6.8 Mee Rebus Stulang
	2.6.9 Telur Pindang
	2.6.10 Kacang Pool


	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 POPULATION AND SAMPLING
	3.3 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 RESEARCH INSTRUMENT
	3.3.1 Question Used in Section A
	3.3.2 Question Used in Section B
	3.3.3 Question Used in Section C
	3.3.4 Question Used in Section D

	3.4 PILOT STUDY
	3.4.1 Pilot Study of Survey Instrument

	3.5 DATA COLLECTION PROCESS

	CHAPTER 4 : RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 RELIABILITY COEFFICIENT
	4.3 RESPONDENTS’ PROFILE
	4.4 CONTEMPLATION CONCERNING THE METHOD OF ANALYSIS
	4.5 PROCEDURES OF ANALYSIS
	4.6 ANALYSIS THE SENSORY PERCEPTION
	4.7 ANALYSIS OF CULTURAL FOOD
	4.8 ANALYSIS OF INTENTION TO REVISIT
	4.9 CORRELATION ANALYSIS
	4.10 STANDARD MULTIPLE REGRESSION
	4.10.1 The Relationship between Sensory Perception and Intention to Revisit
	4.10.2 The Relationship between Cultural Food and Intention to Revisit


	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 LIMITATIONS
	5.3 IMPLICATIONS
	5.4 RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE RESEARCH
	5.4.1 Improvement in Promoting Gastronomic Tourism in Johor
	5.4.2 Increasing the Quality of the Preparation of the Food
	5.4.3 Encouraging the Involvement of Host Community
	5.4.4 Providing the Educational Programs

	5.5 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



