

GASTRONOMIC TOURISM: THE INFLUENCE OF SENSORY PERCEPTION AND CULTURAL FOOD TOWARDS THE INTENTION TO REVISIT AMONG EXPATRIATES AND TOURISTS IN JOHOR

NUR ASHIQIN BINTI MOHD ZABIDY NUR FAREDA BINTI ABDULLAH QATRUNNADA BINTI AHMID

2013495332 2013456632 2013231268

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (TOURISM MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDARAYA MELAKA

JUNE 2015

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) TOURISM MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

I, NUR ASHIQIN BINTI MOHD ZABIDY (I/C Number: 920428-01-6356)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and it not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except • where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of • my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 03 JULY 2015

ii

ABSTRACT

Instead of becoming the important role in our daily lives and also a tool of survival, Johor's cultural foods reflect the place's identity, uniqueness, history, traditions and cultures of the Johor. The cultural foods in Johor are recognized as an authentic, original, exotic which is unique and different from other state's cultural food. The cultural foods in Johor are the symbol of hospitality, social status, and religious. What have been selected to eat, how to prepare it, serve it, and even how to eat it are all factors touched by cultural inheritance. Sensory perception which are taste, sight, hearing, smell and touch also may cause the expatriates and tourists attracted to visit Johor for their cultural foods. This paper report the opportunity of the growth of gastronomic tourism in Johor with regard of sensory perception and cultural food may lead the intention to revisit towards gastronomic tourism in the future. The result revealed that, the authentic, unique, difficult to find, exotic and show the community identity of the cultural food have significance influence that can stimulate expatriates' and tourists' intention to revisit and recommend it to their families and relatives. The trend of modern and urbanization food or other countries' food expansion in the country will affect the original taste also the quality of the cultural foods and it may result them to be extinct. Therefore, the promotion and marketing the Johor's cultural foods is an effective strategy to improve the tourism industry of Johor in gastronomic tourism.

Keywords: sensory perception; cultural food; intention to revisit; gastronomic tourism; Johor; opportunity

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
ABSTRACT	v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	x
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xii

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	The Gastronomy Industry in Malaysia		
1.1	Purpose of Study		
1.2	Problem Statement		
1.3	Research Objective		
1.4	Research Question		
1.5	Significance of Study		
1.6	Theoretical Framework		
1.7	Definitions of Terms		
	1.7.1 Tourist	6	
	1.7.2 Attitude	6	
	1.7.3 Normative Belief and Motivation to Comply	7	
	1.7.4 Behavioural Intention	7	
1.8	Structure of The Study	7	
CITA			

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction	8	3
2.1	Sensory Perception		3

2.2	Cultural Food		9
2.3	Intention To Revisit		11
2.4	Theory	,	13
2.5	2.5 Cultural Food		14
	2.5.1	Laksa Johor	14
	2.5.2	Mee Bandung Muar	14
	2.5.3	Mee Racun Batu Pahat	15
	2.5.4	Botok-botok	15
	2.5.5	Soto	15
	2.5.6	Nasi Biryani Gam	15
	2.5.7	Nasi Ambeng or Nasi Ambang	16
	2.5.8	Mee Rebus Stulang	16
	2.5.9	Telur Pindang	16
	2.5.10	Kacang Pool	16

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction		17
3.2	Population and Sample Size		
3.2	Research Design		18
3.3	3.3 Research Instrument		18
	3.3.1	Question Used In Section A	21
	3.3.2	Question Used In Section B	21
	3.3.3	Question Used In Section C	22
	3.3.4	Question Used In Section D	22
3.4	Pilot S	Study	23
	3.4.1	Pilot Study of Survey Instrument	23
3.5	Data (Collection Process	23

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1	Introduction	25
4.2	Reliability Coefficient	25